

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E- mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR

* * *

No. C VI (1) 2649/2017

Kannur, 20.08.2019

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kannur - Probability List for the post of Electrician in Animal Husbandry Department (Category No. 287/16) - Erratum Notification issuing- reg.

Ref:- (1) Letter No. DR 3-2/2/2019 -KPSC dated 20.05.2019 and 14.08.2019 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

(2) Probability List No. 04/2018/DOC dated 26/03/2018.

. . . .

It is hereby notified that the Register No. C 106602 is deleted from the list of Differently Abled (Low Vision) candidates for appointment against 3% earmarked vacancies, and the entry 'Not eligible' is added under the subhead of Low Vision of the Probability List No. 04/2018/DOC published on 26.03.2018 for the post of Electrician in the Animal Husbandry Department in Kannur District (Category No. 287/16) as per the order under reference 1st cited. Accordingly the revised entry in the Probability List shall read as follows:

LIST OF DIFFERENTLY ABLED CANDIDATES FOR 3% RESERVATION LOW VISION

Not Eligible

The Probability List No.04/2018/DOC dated 26/03/2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SREENAGESH M,
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR.